

PAGE		1 of 5		BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-20-2017 2017 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		CHAGRIN VALLEY 1539 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT P.O. BOX 2646 NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW RD. AKRON, OHIO 44305		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SHELLY & SANDS 720 HOME AVE. AKRON, OHIO 44310		KOKOSING CONST. 1539 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		THE SHELLY COMPANY 8920 CANYON FALLS TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST					
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL						
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – TH. 44 STATE ROAD</b>																																	
254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$21.39	\$21.39	\$21.39	\$21.39	\$21.39	\$21.39				
253	30	C.Y.	4" Depth Pavement Repair	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$178.00	\$5,340.00	\$212.56	\$212.56	\$212.56	\$212.56	\$212.56			
407	558	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$2,232.00	\$3.95	\$2,204.10	\$2.00	\$1,116.00	\$3.40	\$1,897.20	\$3.80	\$2,124.00	\$2.00	\$1,116.00	\$2.75	\$1,534.50	\$2.50	\$1,395.00	\$1.65	\$927.70	\$1.65	\$927.70	\$3.00	\$1,674.00	\$2.76	\$2.76	\$2.76	\$2.76	\$2.76	\$2.76		
448	233	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$37,047.00	\$134.50	\$31,338.50	\$134.85	\$31,420.05	\$128.00	\$29,824.00	\$134.00	\$31,222.00	\$145.00	\$33,785.00	\$130.00	\$30,290.00	\$153.00	\$35,649.00	\$143.50	\$33,435.50	\$153.00	\$33,649.00	\$153.00	\$33,649.00	\$139.54	\$139.54	\$139.54	\$139.54	\$139.54	\$139.54	\$139.54	
617	88	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$33.00	\$2,904.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,366.11	\$3,366.11	\$3,366.11	\$3,366.11	\$3,366.11	\$3,366.11		
642	0.47	Miles	4" Yellow Center line, Type 1	\$800.00	\$376.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$1,200.00	\$564.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	\$446.50	\$950.00	
642	0.94	Miles	4" White Edgeline, Type 1	\$800.00	\$752.00	\$550.00	\$517.00	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$700.00	\$658.00	\$700.00	\$658.00	\$700.00	\$658.00	\$550.00	\$517.00	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	\$488.80	\$520.00	
642	40	L.F.	2" White Painted Stop Lines	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$3.75	\$150.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.70	\$148.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	
642	1	Each	RR Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.1				\$52,957.00		\$46,998.60		\$45,071.35		\$45,580.50		\$46,974.40		\$49,839.00		\$49,939.50		\$62,759.30		\$49,951.50		\$50,535.30											
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – TH. 53 BONETA ROAD (RIDGWOOD ROAD TO S.R. 162)</b>																																	
254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72		
253	100	C.Y.	4" Depth Pavement Repair	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$178.00	\$17,800.00	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67
407	1453	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$5,852.00	\$3.95	\$5,778.85	\$2.00	\$2,926.00	\$3.40	\$4,974.20	\$3.80	\$5,559.40	\$2.00	\$2,926.00	\$2.75	\$4,023.25	\$2.50	\$3,657.50	\$1.65	\$2,413.95	\$1.65	\$2,413.95	\$3.00	\$4,389.00	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78
448	610	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$96,990.00	\$134.50	\$82,045.00	\$134.85	\$82,258.50	\$128.00	\$78,080.00	\$131.55	\$80,245.50	\$125.00	\$78,250.00	\$130.00	\$79,300.00	\$136.00	\$82,960.00	\$143.50	\$87,535.00	\$154.00	\$93,940.00	\$154.00	\$93,940.00	\$135.27	\$135.27	\$135.27	\$135.27	\$135.27	\$135.27	\$135.27	\$135.27
617	240	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
642	1.29	Miles	Temporary 4" Yellow Center line, Type 2	\$400.00	\$516.00	\$425.00	\$548.25	\$400.00	\$516.00	\$500.00	\$645.00	\$900.00	\$1,161.00	\$450.00	\$580.50	\$410.00	\$528.90	\$400.00	\$516.00	\$400.00	\$516.00	\$400.00	\$516.00	\$400.00	\$516.00	\$476.11	\$476.11	\$476.11	\$476.11	\$476.11	\$476.11	\$476.11	
642	1.29	Miles	4" Yellow Center line, Type 1	\$950.00	\$1,225.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$950.00	\$1,290.00	\$950.00	\$1,225.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$950.00	\$1,225.50	\$950.00	\$1,225.50	\$950.00	\$1,225.50	\$950.00	\$1,225.50	\$994.44	\$994.44	\$994.44	\$994.44	\$994.44	\$994.44	\$994.44	\$994.44
642	2.58	Miles	4" White Edgeline, Type 1	\$800.00	\$2,084.00	\$550.00	\$1,418.00	\$520.00	\$1,341.60	\$520.00	\$1,341.60	\$700.00	\$1,806.00	\$700.00	\$1,806.00	\$550.00	\$1,418.00	\$520.00	\$1,341.60	\$520.00	\$1,341.60	\$520.00	\$1,341.60	\$520.00	\$1,341.60	\$566.67	\$566.67	\$566.67	\$566.67	\$566.67	\$566.67	\$566.67	
642	60	L.F.	2" White Painted Stop Lines	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.75	\$225.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.70	\$222.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	\$3.77	
604	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$633.89	\$633.89	\$633.89	\$633.89	\$633.89	\$633.89	\$633.89	
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$10,767.00	\$10,767.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$6,051.89	\$6,051.89	\$6,051.89	\$6,051.89	\$6,051.89	\$6,051.89	\$6,051.89	
Subtotal Proposal No.2				\$140,697.50		\$120,876.10		\$121,247.60		\$122,176.30		\$123,436.90		\$114,702.50		\$130,783.15		\$130,615.60		\$130,142.05		\$133,822.10											
<b>BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-20-2017 2017 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO</b>																																	
PAGE		2 of 5		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		CHAGRIN VALLEY 1539 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT P.O. BOX 2646 NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW RD. AKRON, OHIO 44305		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SHELLY & SANDS 720 HOME AVE. AKRON, OHIO 44310		KOKOSING CONST. 1539 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		THE SHELLY COMPANY 8920 CANYON FALLS TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST							
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL						
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – TH. 53 BONETA ROAD (S.R. 18 TO RIDGWOOD ROAD)</b>																																	
254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72	\$21.72		
253	100	C.Y.	4" Depth Pavement Repair	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$178.00	\$17,800.00	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	\$188.67	
407	1540	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$6,160.00	\$3.95	\$6,083.00	\$2.00	\$2,926.00	\$3.40	\$5,236.00	\$3.80	\$5,852.00	\$2.00	\$2,926.00	\$2.75	\$4,237.50	\$2.50	\$3,657.50	\$1.65	\$2,413.95	\$1.65	\$2,413.95	\$3.00	\$4,389.00	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$2.78	
448	642	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$102,078.00	\$134.50	\$86,349.00	\$134.85	\$86,573.70	\$128.00	\$82,176.00	\$131.55	\$84,455.10	\$125.00	\$80,250.00	\$130.00	\$81,312.00	\$136.00	\$82,960.00	\$143.50	\$87,312.00	\$154.00	\$93,620.00	\$154.00	\$93,620.00	\$134.71	\$134.71	\$134.71	\$134.71	\$134.71	\$134.71	\$134.71	
617	237	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$9,480.00	\$38.00	\$9,006.00	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$33.00	\$7,821.00	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$45.00	\$10,665.00	\$40.00	\$9,660.00	\$70															

BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-20-2017																							ENGINEER'S		PERRIN ASPHALT		CHAGRIN VALLEY		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT		BARBICAS CONST.		MELWAY PAVING		SHELLY & SANDS		KOKOSING CONST.		THE SHELLY COMPANY		CROSSROADS ASPHALT		AVERAGE	
2017 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID																							ESTIMATE		525 DAN STREET		1539 LOWELL STR.		P.O. BOX 2646		124 DARROW RD.		7571 S.R.83		720 HOME AVE.		1539 LOWELL STR.		8920 CANYON FALLS		13421 HAWKE ROAD		AVERAGE	
SHARON TOWNSHIP																							AKRON, OHIO		AKRON, OHIO		ELYRIA, OHIO		NORTH CANTON, OHIO		AKRON, OHIO		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		AKRON, OHIO		ELYRIA, OHIO		TWINSBURG, OHIO		COLUMBIA STATION		AVERAGE	
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																							44310		44035		44720		44305		44633		44310		44035		44087		44028		OHIO, 44028		UNIT COST	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL																						
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 - T.H. 258 NORTHVIEW ROAD</b>																																												
254	20	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$21.39																			
253	75	C.Y.	4" Depth Pavement Repair		\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$195.00	\$14,625.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	\$178.00	\$13,350.00	\$185.33																			
407	380	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$3.95	\$1,501.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$3.40	\$1,292.00	\$3.80	\$1,444.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$2.75	\$1,045.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$1.65	\$627.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.78																			
448	159	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$159.00	\$25,281.00	\$134.50	\$21,385.50	\$134.85	\$21,441.15	\$128.00	\$20,352.00	\$134.00	\$21,306.00	\$145.00	\$23,055.00	\$140.00	\$22,260.00	\$150.00	\$23,850.00	\$143.50	\$22,816.50	\$159.00	\$25,281.00	\$140.98																			
617	80	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$40.56																			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,230.56																			
Subtotal Proposal No.5						\$46,801.00		\$39,991.50		\$39,411.15		\$38,124.00		\$39,830.00		\$40,790.00		\$47,955.00		\$44,440.00		\$46,543.50		\$45,106.00																				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 - T.H. 341 HIGHVIEW ROAD</b>																																												
254	20	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$21.39																			
253	70	C.Y.	4" Depth Pavement Repair		\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$195.00	\$13,650.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$155.00	\$13,850.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$178.00	\$12,460.00	\$185.33																			
407	470	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$3.95	\$1,856.50	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$3.40	\$1,598.00	\$3.80	\$1,786.00	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$2.75	\$1,292.50	\$2.50	\$1,175.00	\$1.65	\$775.50	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.78																			
448	196	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$159.00	\$31,164.00	\$134.50	\$26,362.00	\$134.85	\$26,430.60	\$128.00	\$25,088.00	\$134.00	\$26,264.00	\$145.00	\$28,420.00	\$130.00	\$25,480.00	\$141.00	\$27,636.00	\$143.50	\$28,126.00	\$159.00	\$31,164.00	\$138.87																			
617	81	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$38.00	\$3,078.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$33.00	\$2,673.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	\$50.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$34.00	\$2,754.00	\$39.44																			
642	20	L.F.	2" White Painted Stop Lines		\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.70	\$74.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.77																			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,382.78																			
Subtotal Proposal No.6						\$57,784.00		\$45,221.50		\$44,930.60		\$43,939.00		\$45,140.00		\$47,155.00		\$50,486.50		\$48,786.00		\$51,761.50		\$50,813.00																				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7 - T.H. 659 KINGSMILL LANE</b>																																												
254	20	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.98	\$459.60	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$22.61																			
253	70	C.Y.	4" Depth Pavement Repair		\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$195.00	\$13,650.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$155.00	\$13,850.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$178.00	\$12,460.00	\$200.33																			
407	461	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$1,844.00	\$3.95	\$1,820.95	\$2.00	\$922.00	\$3.40	\$1,567.40	\$3.80	\$1,751.80	\$2.00	\$922.00	\$2.75	\$1,267.75	\$2.50	\$1,152.50	\$1.65	\$760.65	\$3.00	\$1,383.00	\$2.78																			
448	192	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$159.00	\$30,528.00	\$134.50	\$25,824.00	\$134.85	\$25,891.20	\$128.00	\$24,576.00	\$134.00	\$25,728.00	\$145.00	\$31,680.00	\$140.00	\$28,880.00	\$155.00	\$29,760.00	\$143.50	\$27,552.00	\$164.00	\$31,488.00	\$144.32																			
617	80	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$41.67																			
604	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$650.56																			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,478.33																			
Subtotal Proposal No.7						\$52,022.00		\$44,524.95		\$44,423.20		\$43,233.40		\$44,459.80		\$53,752.00		\$57,547.75		\$53,697.10		\$50,862.65		\$49,366.00																				
<b>BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-20-2017</b>																																												
2017 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID																																												
SHARON TOWNSHIP																																												
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																																												
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL																						
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 8 - T.H. 760 RIDGE TOP DRIVE</b>																																												
254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$33.50																			
407	549	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$2,196.00	\$3.95	\$2,168.55	\$2.00	\$1,098.00	\$3.40	\$1,866.60	\$3.70	\$2,031.30	\$2.00	\$1,098.00	\$2.75	\$1,509.75	\$2.50	\$1,372.50	\$1.65	\$906.85	\$3.00	\$1,647.00	\$2.77																			
448	228	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$159.00	\$36,411.00	\$134.50	\$30,800.50	\$134.85	\$30,880.65	\$128.00	\$29,312.00	\$137.00	\$31,373.00	\$147.00	\$33,663.00	\$130.00	\$29,770.00	\$140.00	\$32,060.00	\$143.50	\$32,861.50	\$152.00	\$34,808.00	\$138.54																			
617	83	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$38.00	\$3,154.00	\$30.00	\$2,490.00	\$33.00	\$2,739.00	\$28.00	\$2,324.00	\$55.00	\$4,565.00	\$30.00	\$2,490.00	\$35.00	\$2,905.00	\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$34.00	\$2,822.00	\$35.89																			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,728.89																			
Subtotal Proposal No.8						\$43,327.00		\$36,423.05		\$37,286.65		\$38,777.60		\$36,728.30		\$43,576.00		\$37,069.75		\$41,737.50		\$40,787.35		\$41,267.00																				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 9 - T.H. 761 FOXFIRE CIRCLE</b>																																												
407	381	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$1,524.00	\$3.95	\$1,504.95	\$2.00	\$762.00	\$3.40	\$1,295.40	\$3.70	\$1,409.70	\$2.00	\$762.00	\$2.75	\$1,047.75	\$2.50	\$952.50	\$1.65	\$628.65	\$3.00	\$1,143.00	\$2.77																			
448	159	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$159.00	\$25,281.00	\$134.50	\$21,385.50	\$134.85	\$21,441.15	\$128.00	\$20,352.00	\$137.00	\$21,783.00	\$147.00	\$23,373.00	\$140.00	\$22,260.00	\$142.00	\$22,578.00	\$143.50	\$22,816.50	\$152.00	\$24,168.00	\$139.87																			
617	47	Tons	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$38.00	\$1,786.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$33.00	\$1,551.00	\$28.00	\$1,316.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$30.00	\$2,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,845.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$1,380.00	\$38.11																			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$600																															

PAGE		5 of 5		BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-20-2017 2017 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		CHAGRIN VALLEY 1639 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT P.O. BOX 2646 NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW RD. AKRON, OHIO 44305		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SHELLY & SANDS 728 HOME AVE. AKRON, OHIO 44310		KOKOSING CONST. 1539 LOWELL STR. ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		THE SHELLY COMPANY 8920 CANYON FALLS TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL			
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 12 - T.H. 909 HEIGHTS DRIVE</b>																														
254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.94						
407	571	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$2,284.00	\$3.95	\$2,255.45	\$2.00	\$1,142.00	\$3.40	\$1,941.40	\$3.70	\$2,112.70	\$2.00	\$1,142.00	\$2.75	\$1,570.25	\$2.50	\$1,427.50	\$1.65	\$942.15	\$3.00	\$1,713.00	\$2.77						
448	238	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$37,842.00	\$134.50	\$32,011.00	\$134.85	\$32,094.30	\$128.00	\$30,464.00	\$137.00	\$32,806.00	\$147.00	\$34,986.00	\$140.00	\$33,320.00	\$135.00	\$32,130.00	\$143.50	\$34,153.00	\$152.00	\$36,176.00	\$139.09						
617	86	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$38.00	\$3,268.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$33.00	\$2,838.00	\$28.00	\$2,408.00	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,010.00	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$34.00	\$2,924.00	\$38.11						
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,593.89						
Subtotal Proposal No.12					\$44,966.00		\$37,834.45		\$38,136.30		\$40,263.40		\$38,126.70		\$45,208.00		\$41,490.25		\$37,447.50		\$42,235.15		\$42,828.00							
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 13 - T.H. 915 VISTA BLUFF</b>																														
407	273	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$1,092.00	\$3.95	\$1,078.35	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$3.40	\$928.20	\$3.70	\$1,010.10	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$2.75	\$750.75	\$2.50	\$682.50	\$1.65	\$450.45	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$2.77						
448	114	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$18,126.00	\$134.50	\$15,333.00	\$134.85	\$15,372.90	\$128.00	\$14,592.00	\$137.00	\$15,618.00	\$147.00	\$16,758.00	\$140.00	\$15,960.00	\$145.00	\$16,530.00	\$143.50	\$16,358.00	\$152.00	\$17,328.00	\$140.21						
617	33	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$38.00	\$1,254.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$33.00	\$1,089.00	\$28.00	\$924.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$34.00	\$1,122.00	\$38.11						
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,074.44						
Subtotal Proposal No.13					\$21,338.00		\$17,765.35		\$18,408.90		\$18,529.20		\$18,152.10		\$19,819.00		\$19,360.75		\$18,767.50		\$21,329.45		\$19,519.00							
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 14 - T.H. 909 CHICORY LANE</b>																														
407	220	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$3.95	\$869.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$3.40	\$748.00	\$3.70	\$814.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.75	\$605.00	\$2.50	\$550.00	\$1.65	\$363.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.77						
448	92	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$14,628.00	\$134.50	\$12,374.00	\$134.85	\$12,406.20	\$128.00	\$11,776.00	\$137.00	\$12,604.00	\$147.00	\$13,524.00	\$140.00	\$12,880.00	\$143.00	\$13,156.00	\$143.50	\$13,202.00	\$152.00	\$13,984.00	\$139.98						
617	33	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$38.00	\$1,254.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$33.00	\$1,089.00	\$28.00	\$924.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$34.00	\$1,122.00	\$38.11						
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,071.11						
Subtotal Proposal No.14					\$17,628.00		\$14,597.00		\$15,586.20		\$15,243.00		\$14,942.00		\$16,479.00		\$16,135.00		\$15,261.00		\$18,085.00		\$16,026.00							
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 15 - T.H. 917 HEARTH HILL LANE</b>																														
407	380	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$3.95	\$1,501.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$3.40	\$1,292.00	\$3.70	\$1,406.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$2.75	\$1,045.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$1.65	\$627.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.77						
448	158	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course	\$159.00	\$25,122.00	\$134.50	\$21,251.00	\$134.85	\$21,306.30	\$128.00	\$20,224.00	\$137.00	\$21,646.00	\$147.00	\$23,226.00	\$140.00	\$22,120.00	\$147.00	\$23,226.00	\$143.50	\$22,673.00	\$152.00	\$24,016.00	\$140.43						
617	42	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$38.00	\$1,596.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$33.00	\$1,386.00	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$34.00	\$1,428.00	\$38.11						
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$1,236.11						
Subtotal Proposal No.15					\$29,122.00		\$24,448.00		\$25,326.30		\$25,512.00		\$24,828.00		\$27,096.00		\$26,265.00		\$26,046.00		\$28,180.00		\$26,999.00							
<b>INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURES</b>																														
GRAND TOTAL PROPOSALS NO. 1-15					\$874,108.50		\$742,415.40		\$746,797.10		\$750,743.80		\$753,930.90		\$766,792.50		\$813,682.55		\$815,612.10		\$823,275.55		\$823,683.00							